



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:		Version No.:	
----------------------	--	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	84280204
Name	Downton Abbey- The Grand Finale Afternoon Tea at Home
Ingredients	Mini frangipane tart: tart case [WHEAT flour, palm fat non hydrogenated, sugar, isomalt, trehalose (is a source of glucose), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), BARLEY malt, salt, natural flavour], raspberry puree, sugar, butter (MILK), ground ALMOND (NUTS) (8.6%), whole EGG [free range EGG-pasteurised], brown sugar, flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.2%) , flour [WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], pectin powder, lemon zest, citric acid. Treacle tart shortbread: butter (MILK), flour [WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], sugar, cornflour, caramel crunch [salted butter caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, salted butter, water)], dark brown sugar, black treacle (cane molasses (SULPHITES), partially inverted sugar syrup), whole MILK powder, salt, lemon zest. Blackberry and almond loaf: Yoghurt (MILK), flour [WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], sugar, freeze dried blackberries (10.52%), whole EGG [free range EGG-pasteurised], green apple, rapeseed oil, ALMOND ground (3.74%) (NUTS), flaked ALMOND (2.17%) (NUTS), lemon juice, baking powder [raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; carrier: WHEAT flour], water, natural ALMOND essence (0.33%), lemon zest, glucose syrup, glycerine, vanilla pods. Winter fruit scone: Flour [WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], whole EGG [free range EGG-pasteurised], sugar, butter (MILK), whole MILK (pasteurised MILK), apple juice from concentrate (8%) (water, apple juice), dried cranberries (3%) [sugar, cranberries (44%), sunflower oil], golden raisins (3%) (raisins, sunflower oil, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), raisins (2%) (raisins 99.5%, sunflower oil), baking powder [raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; carrier: WHEAT flour], mixed spice [cinnamon (cassia), coriander, clove, pimento, ginger, nutmeg], vanilla extract mix [water, sugar, glucose syrup, glycerine, vanilla pods: 100% vanilla beans], salt.

	Scone: Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Butter (MILK), Whole EGG [Free Range EGG-Pasteurised], Whole MILK (Pasteurised Cow's MILK), Sugar, Baking Powder [Raising Agents: Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen carbonate; Carrier: WHEAT flour], Vanilla Extract Mix [Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: 100% vanilla beans], Salt. Gooseberry and Elderflower jam: Sugar, Gooseberries, Elderflower (made from concentrate), Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator Clotted cream: Pasteurised cream (from Cow's MILK). Breakfast tea: Blend of Assam, Ceylon and Darjeeling Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (100%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This hamper contains cereals containing gluten, egg, milk, nuts, soya and sulphites. May contain other nuts, oats, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	Hamper (net quantity included in each pack).
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	keep the products refrigerated. The jam, clotted cream and tea can be stored at ambient temperature.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cutter and Squidge Unit 2 Amalgamated Drive, Brentford, TW8 9EZ
Instructions for use	Storage Instructions. No further instructions.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES